
FILED 8/27/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 08436-2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: ) 
West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC ) 
In Polk County, Florida ) 
Staff-Assisted Rate Case ) Filed: 8/25/25 

) 
Docket No. 20240105-SU ) 
_ ) 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
POLK COUNTY 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared MARIANNE McDONALD who, after being 
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that she is MARIANNE McDONALD, 
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about August 22, 2025, mailed a 
copy of the attached notice to customers by regular Mail. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

MARIANNE McDONALD 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of 2025 
by Marianne McDonald, who is personally known to me. 

— — — — — — — — — — — 

ericka C0NAHU£ I 
Notary Public ■ State of Florida L 

Commission ÍHH 221955 I 
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2026 r 

. Bonded through National Notary Assn, f 

Print Name 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, LLC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: AUGUST 22, 2025 

By Order No. PSC-2025-0284-PAA-SU, issued July 22, 2025, in Docket No. 20240 105-SU, the 
Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved the application for staff-assisted rate 
case in Polk County, by West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC (Utility). The monthly rates you were 
paying to the utility increased and was approved by the Commission. In addition, the 
Commission approved an increase to miscellaneous service charges and conformed the charges 
pursuant to Rule 25-30.460, Florida Administrative Code. However, the convenience charge 
remained unchanged. A schedule of Commission-approved rates and miscellaneous service 
charges are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes 

Charge per 1,000 gallons (6,000 gallon cap) 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 

RATES AT 
TIME OF 
FILING 

$22.61 

$8.41 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 
RATES 

$28.75 

$8.66 

$22.61 
$33.92 
$56.53 

$113.05 
$180.88 
$361.76 
$565.25 

$1,130.50 
$1,808.80 

$10.09 

$28.75 
$43.13 
$71.88 

$143.75 
$230.00 
$460.00 
$718.75 

$1,437.50 
$2,300.00 

$10.40 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

Premises Visit 
Late Payment Charge 
Convenience Charge 

1 

All Hours 
$80.00 
$7.85 
$2.50 



The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission’s stamped approval date 
on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new 
rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old 
rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date 
of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle 
on and after the effective date of the new rates. For charges, the effective date shall be for service 
rendered or connections made on or after the Commission’s stamped approval date on the tariff 
provided customers have received notice. If you have any questions about your bill, please call 
West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC at 727-937-6275. 

West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC. 
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