BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:)		
West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC)		
In Polk County, Florida)		
Staff-Assisted Rate Case)	Filed:	8/25/25
)		
Docket No. 20240105-SU)		
)		

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA POLK COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MARIANNE McDONALD who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that she is MARIANNE McDONALD, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about August 22, 2025, mailed a copy of the attached notice to customers by regular Mail.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MARIANNE McDONALD

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of August, 2025 by Marianne McDonald, who is personally known to me.

ERICKA DONAHUE

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # HH 221955

My Comm. Expires May 21, 2026

Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Print Name
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: AUGUST 22, 2025

By Order No. PSC-2025-0284-PAA-SU, issued July 22, 2025, in Docket No. 20240105-SU, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved the application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County, by West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC (Utility). The monthly rates you were paying to the utility increased and was approved by the Commission. In addition, the Commission approved an increase to miscellaneous service charges and conformed the charges pursuant to Rule 25-30.460, Florida Administrative Code. However, the convenience charge remained unchanged. A schedule of Commission-approved rates and miscellaneous service charges are set forth below.

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES

	RATES AT TIME OF FILING	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential Service		
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes	\$22.61	\$28.75
Charge per 1,000 gallons (6,000 gallon cap)	\$8.41	\$8.66
General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$22.61	\$28.75
3/4"	\$33.92	\$43.13
1"	\$56.53	\$71.88
1-1/2"	\$113.05	\$143.75
2"	\$180.88	\$230.00
3"	\$361.76	\$460.00
4"	\$565.25	\$718.75
6"	\$1,130.50	\$1,437.50
8"	\$1,808.80	\$2,300.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$10.09	\$10.40

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

•	All Hours
Premises Visit	\$80.00
Late Payment Charge	\$7.85
Convenience Charge	\$2.50

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on and after the effective date of the new rates. For charges, the effective date shall be for service rendered or connections made on or after the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff provided customers have received notice. If you have any questions about your bill, please call West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC at 727-937-6275.

West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC.